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TUESDAY 6th. JUNE 1972 START 6-45pm.
DOUGLAS HEAD OLD GOLF COURSE

Organised hy Peveril Motorcycle & Light Car Club Ltd.
OFFICIAL PROGRAM!&E 109

ﬁCU PERMH' No. 448



Player’s N°6.
The most popular
filter cigarette in Britain. '

EVERY PACKET CARRIES A GOVERNMENT HEALTH WARNING

PEVERIL MOTOR CYCLE & LIGHT CAR CLUB LIMITED

President : J. B: BOLTON, Esq, M.L.C.

CASTROL
ISLE OF MAN
GRAND NATIONAL
MOTOR CYCLE
SCRAMBLE

NATIONAL OPEN

Tuesday, 6th June, 1972 at 6.45 p.m.

Held under the General Competition Rules and Standing Regulations (1966 Edition) of the A-C.U.,
together with the Supplementary Regulations of the Club for this Meeting.

PERMIT Keo. A-C.U. 448 TCC No. 137

STEWARDS : V. Cooper (A-C.U.), J. B. Bolton, MLC, and R. Lowey.

CLERK OF THE COURSE : 'D. Kissack.

ASSISTANT CLERK OF THE COURSE : R. Quayle.

SECRETARY OF THE MEETING : J. Higgins.

TIMEKEEPERS : W. E. Pycraft (Nat. A-C.U.), I/C, E. J. Shimmin (Grade A,
J. T. K. Shimmin (Grade B).

JUDGE : W. E. Curphey.

LAP SCORERS : N. G. Brown and W. Boak.

TREASURER : |. Callow.

CHIEF MARSHAL : D. Mills.

FLAG MARSHAL : P. Readshaw.

ANNOUNCER : G. Cannell.

PADDOCK MARSHALLS : A. Killip and J. Cannedl.

SCRUTINEERS : 1. Gale and T. Sutherland.

ENCLOSURE STEWARD : E. Holland.

A-C.U. NOISE METER OPERATOR : To be appointed.
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Isle of Man Steam Packet Co. Ltd.
WHEN ON HOLIDAY WHY NOT TAKE A

DAY EXCURSION

By Steamer to

BELFAST OR DUBLIN

Allowing about 3 hours ashore
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BELFAST
Frequent sailings between 19th May & 15th Sept 1972
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DUBLIN
Frequent sailings between 25th May & 14th Sept 1972
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FARE £2.00
(Children 3 years and under 14, half-fare)

For further details apply to the Head Office of the

Company, Imperial Buildings, Douglas.
Telephone : Douglas 3824
or Local Travel Agents

PR . X .

THE ISLE OF MAN GRAND NATIONAL MOTOR CYCLE
SCRAMBLE has been held annually since 1938 (war years
excepted). The Organisers wish to thank Messrs. CASTROL

for their sponsorship of the Meeting.

The length of the course is approximately 3/ mile. Hand
on helmets starts will be made for all races. The Presentation

of Awards will take place in the Official Enclosure immediately
after Event 4.

AWARDS : Finals only.
(a) OPEN :
Event (1)—1st £20; 2nd £12.50; 3rd £7.50; 4th £5; 5th £4.50; 6th £4.

Event (2)—Ist £40; 2nd £25; 3rd £15; 4th £10; 5th £9; 6th £8; 7th £7; 8th £6;
9th £5; 10th £4; 11th £3; 12th £2.

Event (3)—Ist £10; 2nd £8; 3rd £6; 4th £5; 5th £4.50; 6th £4; 7th £3.50; 8th €3;
9th £2.50; 10th £2.

(b) CLOSED ¢
Best performance by I.0.M. Driver in Event (2) : The Ridgeway Trophy.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS : The Committee of the Peveril Motor Cycle Club would like to thank the
Officials, Helpers, Advertisers and Friends of the Club for the assistance given before and
during this event, and also to thank the following—

St. John Ambulance Brigade for First Aid facilities.
E. B. Christian and Co. Ltd., for loan of transport and storage.
The R.A.C. for route marking.

FLAG SIGNALS : The following Code of Flag Signals will be used. Union Jack—Start; Red—Immediate
Stop, all drivers; Black (with number)—that Driver to Stop; Yellow—Danger; Green—Course
Clear; Yellow with Black Diagonal Cross—Last Lap; Chequered Black and White—Finish.

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC : Spectators are forbidden to cross the course and’they MUST obey the
Marshal's instructions at all times. Persons crossing the course or ignoring the Course
Marshals do so at their own risk. The Promoters do not accept responsibility for any

accident arising therefrom.

WARNING : Motor Racing is dangerous and persons
attending the Meeting do so entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion and
Jor organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land and the
drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.
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LUCAS PUZ5A

{ VBT LA 4
12 volt Battery

For EXTRA power and long life.
The good life battery for motorcycles,

Twin handlebar clamp-on
switches by Lucas, When
combined they can control
your headlamp,dip and
flasher—electric starter—
direction indicators—
ignition cut-out and horn.

Lucas Service, Spares, B90 replacement units and accessories for Motor Cycles. .
Cars and Commercial Vehicles available at Birmingham’s leading Lucas agent,

E.B.CHRISTIAN&CO LTD

North Quay Tel. 3211

EVENT No. 1— CASTROL ISLE OF MAN GRAND NATIONAL

Heats : 3 Laps.

The first FOUR in each Heat will qualify for the Final

HEAT 1

NO. Driver
88—D. MALLOWS
90—6. SQUIRRELL
91—J. MAGUIRE
36—T. HALL
37—K. MIMMS
99—B. STEWART
100—D. LODGE

HEAT 2

86—D. POINTER
87—B. HOLLISTER
83—E. CHANDLER
92—P. BRINSDEN
95—K. LOGAN
38—P. COOPER

Final : 4 Laps

Passenger

P. LAWRY

A. DODDS
> F. GILES
J. KERRIDGE

E. CLARK
T. CARTER
K. SHIMMIN
J. JOHNSON
P. LOGAN
J. COOPER

FOS SIDECAR MACHINES

Machine

Triumph Wasp 650
RAF 650

B.S.A. 440

B.S.A. 440

Lynx 650

PAWS 650
Triumph Wasp 650

Triumph Wasp 650
Triumph Wasp 650
Triumph Wasp 650
Tribsa 650

Norton Wasp 650
Triumph Wasp 650

.........

Town
Colchester
Framlinham
Ascot
Petersfield
Co. Durham
Reading
Iford

Newbury
Buckleshury
Reading
Maidenhead
Stamley
Andover

EVENT No. 4 — OPEN EVENT FOR NON-QUALIFIERS OF

2 Laps

THE SIDECAR FINAL

This event is subject to availability of time.
The organisers reserve the right to vary or cancel this event if
conditions necessitate.



1—T.
2—3.
3—R.
4—C.
—D.
6—G.
1—A.
8—6.
8—J.
10—R.
11—D.
12—D.
13—C.
14—D.

15—,

17—C.
18—V.

19—M
20—

21—-P.
22—B.

23—M

24—R.
25—K.
26—P.
21—T.

28—W
29—).

30—C.
31—A.
32—8.
33—F.
34—A.
35—R.
36—P.
31—T.
38—S.

Name
LEONARD
CLARKE
GODSAFE
LAMAN

CARTWRIGHT

SMITH

COCKERTON

E. SMITH
THORPE
JAMES
VINCENT
HUGHES
STILES

WYSE
HILL
HARRIS

. FRANCIS

BURBIDGE
PANTER
HOPWOOD

. DUTTON
KELLY
HAWKINS
HARRISON
AUSTIN

. SMITH

WARD
JAMES
MERIDETH
AYRES
KEMSTER

BROWNING
DUTTON
BURRELL

CORKILL
OCHALEK

CHITTENDEN

Solo Competitors

Machine

Greeves 380
Greeves 250 & 380
Greeves 380
Greeves 380

B.S.A. Metisse 500
Cheney Victor 500
B.S.A. 440

Tribsa 500
Husgvarna 400
A.).S. 250

C.2. 250

C.Z. 250 & B.S.A. 475
Cheney B.S.A. 475
Hejira 250 & 370
C.2. 400

Greeves 380
Greeves 380
Husqvarna 250 & 400
Husgvarna 400
Husqvarna 400
Sprite 250 & 405
Husgvarna 400
C.Z. 400

A.J.S. 410 & Hejira 250
Greeves 380
B.S.A. 500
Zundapp 198
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 380
Greeves 380

B.S.A. 500

B.S.A. 500

Bultaco 244 & 328
C.Z. 250

B.S.A. 500

C.Z. 360

B.S.A. 441

Club
Peveril
Wakefield
Chelmsford
Nantwich
Nantwich
Nantwich
Nantwich
Peveril
Basingstoke
55 Kent
Grove Park
Sidcup
Banbury Nobac
Mid-Bucks
Northamptan
Northampton
Burton
Market
Market
I1ford

Peveril

Banbury Nohac
Leicester

Peveril

Market
Leicester
Redditch
Sidcup
Peveril
Leicester

Home Town
Isle of Man
Formby
Woodford Green
Oxford
Birkenhead
Birkenhead
Eastham
Birkenhead
Isle of Man
Didcot
London
London
London
Gawcott
Thame
Kettering
Northampton
Newport
Harborough
Wellingborough
Romford
Leicester
Isle of Man

Buckingham

Market Harborough

Cirencester
Cirencester
Cirencester

Northampton
Iste of Man

Leighton Buzzard
Leicester
Birmingham
Leicester

London

Isle of Man
Shepshed

No. Name
39—W. NEWTON
40—A. McCLURE

41—M. BEARDSHAW

42—M. GARNETT
43—D. CLAYTON
44—C. LYON

45—D. BRIDSON

46—J. NICKERSON

47—D. SMITH

48—T. CHALLINOR

439—R. SLANN
90—C. PEARSON
31—S. McMINN

92—B. TOMLINSON

33—M. KIRBY
94—T. SILVESTER
35—W. RIDDELL
37—P. MELLOR
98—J. MAY
93—K. RICHARDS
60—R. BABB
61—J). MARSH
62—D. HACKING
63—P. HOLT
64—P. MURRAY
65—B. FRANKLAN
66— E. GRAHAM
67—S. FITCHETT
68—M. BOWERS
69—W. COOPER
10—B. WALKER
11—C. BEVAN
12—P. EVANS
13—J. WILDING
14—). BARME
15—D. McBRIDE
16—B. ROCHE
17—D. MORGAN
78—R. COWELL

Machine
Husqvarna 250
Husgvarna 400

Maico 400
Husgvarna 250
Greeves 380
C.Z. 250
Greeves 360
Triumph 500
Sprite 405
Montesa 400
AJS. 250
Greeves 380
Husqvarna 250
Greeves 250
Sprite 405
Greeves 380
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 380
Maico 400
B.S.A. 500
C.2. 250
Cheney 498
B.S.A. 615
Husqvarna 400
Husgvarna 405
Greeves 250

C.Z. 360
Husgvarna 250

Bultaco 250

C.Z2. 360

Husqvarna 400
A.).S. 410
A).S. 410

C.2. 380

Clewstroke 500

C.Z. 250 & 400 Killinchey
A.).S. 370

Husgvarna 400

Cheney 500

Club
Leicester
Derby

Wigan
Burton
Peveril
Wymondham
Salop
Peveril
Horsforth
Killinchey
Horsforth
Accrington
Huddersfield
Mourne
Normandy
Portsmouth
Peveril
Wakefield
Accrington
Peveril
Bexleyheath
Galloway
West Wilts
West Wilts
35 Kent
55 Kent
55 Kent
55 Kent
55 Kent
95 Kent
Killinchey
Peveril

Peveril

Home Tows
Coalville
Sheffield

Nottingham
Sheffield

Wigan
Spondon

Isle of Man
Norwich

Birmingham

Ponteshury

Isle of Man
Sheffield

Co. DOwn N.I.
Sheffield

Bolton

Holmfirth
Northern Ireland

Huddersfield
Godaiming

Waterlooville

Isle of Man

Ossett
Bolton
Bolton

Isle of Man
Welling
Dumfiries
Highworth
Highworth
Catford

Merthyr Tydfil
Merthyr Tydfil
Merthyr Tydfil
Merthyr Tydfil
Milnthorpe
Northern Ireland

Isle of Man

Manchester

Isle of Man



Previous Winners of the Isle of Man Grand National

1947 W. NICHOLSON
1948 ). COX

1949 W. NICHOLSON
1950 W. NICHOLSON
1951 W. BARUGH
1952 1. S. H. BRAY

1st

1965 M. DAVIS
1966 T. CHALLINOR
1967 T. CHALLINOR
1968 D. CLAYTON
1969 A. CLOUGH
1970 D. CLAYTON
1971 A. BROWKING
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1953 A. GODDARD
1954 D. BICKERTON
1955 T. CHESHIRE
1956 B. SHARP
1957 P. N. TAFT
1958 R. KYFFIN

2nd

J. DONE

A. CLOUGH

D. CLAYTON
D. JEREMIAH
V. ALLAN

A. CLOUGH"
D. CLAYTON

DON'T MISS THE

This

1959 J. V. SMITH
1960 J. BURTON
1961 G. BLAKEWAY
1962 A. CLOUGH
1963 W. GWYNNE
1964 A. CLOUGH

drd

MASON

- JONES

. SILVESTER
. HORSFIELD
- SMITH

. BROWNING
J. AIRD

OO —oo—
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KNOCK FROY
SCRAMBLE
Thursday

FIRST RACE 6.45 p.m.

Organised by the Peveril Motor Cycle Club

3 Miles South of Douglas on the Main Castletown Rd.

All Star Entry

Admission 25p

Refreshments

Car Park
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EVENT No. 2—CASTROL ISLE OF MAN GRAND NATIONAL
FOR SOLOS

Machines up to 750 c.c.  Heats : 4 Laps.  Final : 10 Laps

The first Ten in each Heat will qualify for the Final

HEAT 1

No. Driver Machine No. Driver Machine
1—T. LEONARD Greeves 380 33—F. KEMSTER B.S.A. 500
3—R. GODSAFE Greeves 380 34—A. BROWNING Bultaco 328
4—C. LAMAN Greeves 380 36—S. OCHALEK B.S.A. 441
6—G. SMITH Cheney 500 40—A. McCLURE Husqvarna 400
10—R. JAMES A.J.S. 250 42—M. GARNETT Husqvarna 250
12—D. HUGHES B.S.A. 475 45—D. BRIDSON Greeves 3560
15—J. WYSE .. C.2. 400 46—J. NICKERSON Triumph 500
19—M. FRANCIS Husqvarna 400 52—B. TOMLINSON Greeves 250
20—). BURBIDGE Husqvarna 400 95—W. RIDDELL B.S.A. 500
24—R. KELLY C.Z. 400 64—P. MURRAY Husqvarna 405
26—P. HARRISON Greeves 380 69—W. COOPER C.Z. 360
28—W. SMITH Zundapp 198 13—). WILDING C.Z. 380
29—J. WARD B.S.A. 500 74—). BARME Clewstroke 500
| (] PR AR L K { SRR s | R
bth ............ I sssiiinss il othis 10th ...........
HEAT 2

2—S. CLARKE Greeves 380 43—D. CLAYTON Greeves 380
9—D. CARTWRIGHT B.S.A. 500 48—T. CHALLINOR Montesa 400
8—G. E. SMITH Tribsa 500 49—R. SLANN . AJ.S. 250
14—D. CHITTENDEN Hejira 370 90—C. PEARSON Greeves 380
17—C. HILL Greeves 380 53—M. KIRBY Sprite 405
18—V. HARRIS Greeves 380 62—D. HACKING B.S.A. 615
21—P. PANTER Husqvarna 400 63—P. HOLT Husqvarna 400
23—M. DUTTON Husgvarna 400 66—E. GRAHAM C.Z. 360
27—T. AUSTIN B.S.A. 500 67—S. FITCHETT Husqvarna 250
32—B. AYRES B.S.A. 500 11—C. BEVAN AJS. 410
35—R. DUTTON C.Z. 250 12—P. EVANS A.J.S. 410
37—T. CORKILL C.Z. 360 16—B. ROCHE A.).S. 370

77—D. MORGAN Husqvarna 400
78—R. COWELL Cheney 500

ISt e 2nd ............ C | O {1 BT e Sth ......... ..
s A TN oo | e | R ] ]
HEAT 3

7—A. COCKERTON B.S.A. 440 47—D. SMITH Sprite 405
9—J. THORPE Husgvarna 400 91—S. McMINN Husqvarna 250
11—D. VINCENT CZ 250 94—T. SILVESTER Greeves 380
13—C. STILES Cheyney 475 97—P. MELLOR Greeves 380
22—B. HOPWOOD Sprite 405 58—). MAY Maico 408
25—K. HAWKINS AJS. 410 99—K. RICHARDS B.S.A. 500
30—C. JAMES Greeves 380 60—R. BABB C.2. 250
31—A. MERIDITH Greeves 380 61—). MARSH Cheney 498
36—P. BURRELL B.S.A. 500 65—B. FRANKLAND Greeves 250
39—W. NEWTON Husgvarna 250 68—M. BOWERS Bultaco 250
41—M. BEARDSHAW Maico 400 70—B. WALKER Husqvarna 400
44—C. LYON C.Z2. 250 75—D. McBRIDE C.Z. 400
ISt ...ccoon s /T AN ARS ML L { R oth ......... ..
L1 [ PR )| A R, .. 10th ..........
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All Island Service
For Visiting Motorists

The MYLCHREEST
GROUP OF GARAGES

DOUGLAS — RAMSEY — CASTLETOWN

AUSTIN, JAGUAR, DAIMLER
ROVER, PRINCESS DISTRIBUTORS

Rent-a-Car Service

Telephone : Douglas 3307
0**4444*#*444¢4+§¢++++++*+++4*+++++++++§*§++***¢++#§

044440#4444444444404404444#4*44440#*4440044400*04*44

Obtainable from . . .
CASTLETOWN HOTELS
THROUGHOUT THE ISLAND

CASTLETOWN
Ale of Man

Brewed and Bottled by
Victoria Rd., Castletown
Castletown Brewery Ltd.

440444644*444444444444444444‘444004#4004046044&4’0#4

EVENT No. 3— Machines up

to 750 c.c.

Heats: 3 Laps.  Final: 5 Laps.
The First Ten in each Heat will qualify for the Final

HEAT 1

No. Driver Machine
1—T. LEONARD Greeves 380
4—C. LAMAN . Greeves 380
1—A. COCKERTON B.S.A. 440
8—~G. E. SMITH Tribsa 500
10—R. JAMES A.).S. 250
11—D. VINCENT CZ 250
12—D. HUGHES B.S.A. 475
20—). BURBIDGE Husqvarna 400
23—M. DUTTON Husqvarna 400
28—W. SMITH Zundapp 198
31—A. MERIDITH Greeves 380
33—F. KEMSTER B.S.A. 500
36—P. BURRELL B.S.A. 500
At o Ty i | [ 3rd
U1 T i Bth
HEAT 2

3—R. GODSAFE Greeves 380
5—D. CARTWRIGHT B.S.A. 500
9—J. THORPE Husqvarna 400
13—C. STILES Cheyney 475
19—M. FRANCIS Husqvarna 400
22—B. HOPWOOD Sprite 405
24—R. KELLY C.Z. 400
29—). WARD B.S.A. 500
30—C. JAMES Greeves 380
32—B. AYRES B.S.A. 500
38—S. OCHALEK B.S.A. 441
39—W. NEWTON Husqvarna 250
IS i, i R 3rd
O 7 U v 8th
HEAT 3

2—S. CLARKE Greeves 380
6—G6. SMITH Cheney 500
14—D. CHITTENDEN Hejira 370
15—). WYSE C.Z. 400
17—C. HILL Greeves 380
18—V. HARRIS Greeves 380
21—P. PANTER Husqvarna 400
25—K. HAWKINS AJ.S. 410
26—P. HARRISON Greeves 380
21—T. AUSTIN B.S.A. 500
34—A. BROWNING Bultaco 328
35—R. DUTTON C.2. 250
| r | AN Ird
)1 R A 741 IR 8th

............

No. Driver
37—T. CORKILL
40—A. McCLURE
42—M. GARNETT
44—C. LYON
54—T. SILVESTER
55—W. RIDDELL
57—P. MELLOR
63—P. HOLT
65—B. FRANKLAND
66—E. GRAHAM
68—M. BOWERS
710—B. WALKER
712—P. EVANS

41—M. BEARDSHAW
43—D. CLAYTON
45—D. BRIDSON
49—R. SLANN
90—C. PEARSON
93—M. KIRBY
60—R. BABB
64—P. MURRAY
69—W. COOPER
711—C. BEVAN
73—). WILDING
75—D. McBRIDE
78—R. COWELL

46—). NICKERSON
47—D. SMITH
48—T. CHALLINOR
31—S. McMINN
92—B. TOMLINSON
58—). MAY
99—K. RICHARDS
61—). MARSH
62—D. HACKING
67—S. FITCHETT
74—). BARME
16—B. ROCHE
77—D. MORGAN

.....

Machine

C.Z. 360
Husgvarna 400
Husqvarna 250
C.Z. 250
Greeves 380
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 380
Husgvarna 400
Greeves 250
C.Z. 360
Bultaco 250
Husgvarna 400
AJS. 410

Maico 400
Greeves 386
Greeves 360

A.).S. 250
Greeves 380

Sprite 405

C.Z. 250
Husqvarna 405
C.Z. 360
A)S. 410
C.Z. 380

C.Z. 400
Cheney 500

Triumph 500
Sprite 405
Montesa 400
Husqvarna 250
Greeves 250
Maico 400.
B.S.A. 500
Cheney 498
B.S.A. 615
Husqvarna 250
Clewstroke 500
A.).S. 370
Husqvarna 400
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For Advice on Trophies consult the Experts . . .. .

G. & R. RIDGWAY LTD.

33 STRAND STREET
and
VILLA MARINA ARCADE

Telephone : Douglas 5437 and 21465

LARGE SELECTION OF CUPS PLAQUES AND SHIELDS
ENGRAVING SERVICE AVAILABLE

Agent for Selection of modern

OMEGA ROLEX TISSOT Engagement and
ROAMER, ACCURIST, Wedding Rings
CERTINA and INGERSOLL Always in Stock
WATCHES

FEEPP P04 0040444449444 4904 0440494994449 9 949949999904 44

444000440400 040 0440444494440 40 0044999999999 9999404+

DOUBLE
DIAMOND
WORKS WONDERS

DDrink some today

$ 9999494490449 909000090044 4949499440044
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the pressure up.
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Nelsen Press Ltd., 4 North Quay, Douglas

The more you expect from you

the more your eng
expects from your o

engine
constantly looking

That's why at Castrol we



